BOB BEAN TOPS LOCAL CASHERS

Bob Bean of Vienna was the top area
finisher in the Fair Lanes Open. He
tied for 32nd place and won $795. Gary
Stutzman of Laurel was the only other
local bowler to cash in the tournament,
winning $680 for finishing in a three-
way tie for 43rd place.

Steve Sipe of Falls Church was able
to cash in the Pro-Am event.

Following is the list of area bowlers
who participated in the tournament,
their positions, and their [18-game
qualifying round averages:

Pos Name Avg
32 Bob Bean 208.6

43
65
72
85
91
98
100
15
116
123
127
130
136
188
190

*withdrew after 12 games

Gary Stutzman
Steve Sipe

Mike Hahn
Bobby Hall
Greg Goetz

Ray Shackelford
Wilson Rowe
Larry O'Neill
Clinton Fairchild
Dave Stutzman
Bobby Michaelson
Jack Tipton

Jim Roberts

Lee Cassel*
Oray Nicolai*

206.7
203.3
202.1
200.2
199.8
198.1
197.8
195.8
195.6
194.5
193.2
192.7
191.3
186.2
172.2



