BOB BEAN TOPS LOCAL CASHERS

Bob Bean of Vienna was the top area

32

Bob Bean

43 Gary Stutzman

*withdrew after 12 games

206.7

0 11 1 1 - 1 1	15	Ctore Cine	202.2
finisher in the Fair Lanes Open. He	65	Steve Sipe	203.3
tied for 32nd place and won \$795. Gary	72	Mike Hahn	202.1
Stutzman of Laurel was the only other	85	Bobby Hall	200.2
local bowler to cash in the tournament,	91	Greg Goetz	199.8
winning \$680 for finishing in a three-	98	Ray Shackelford	198.1
way tie for 43rd place.	100	Wilson Rowe	197.8
Steve Sipe of Falls Church was able	115	Larry O'Neill	195.8
to cash in the Pro-Am event.	116	Clinton Fairchild	195.6
Following is the list of area bowlers	123	Dave Stutzman	194.5
who participated in the tournament,	127	Bobby Michaelson	193.2
their positions, and their 18-game	130	Jack Tipton	192.7
qualifying round averages:	136	Jim Roberts	191.3
	188	Lee Cassel*	186.2
Pos Name Avg	190	Oray Nicolai*	172.2

208.6